grain warehousing in domestic

ports, we continue to improve

operational efficiency and reduce

costs through equipment renewal

to maintain revenue and profit

growth, creating a win-win

situation with industry clients.

Intergrating

5

Income Statements Overview (Consolidated)

(NT$million) 2023 1-3Q 2022 1-3Q %chg

Operating revenues 4,317 4,399 (1.87%)

Operating costs 3,026 3,012 0.47%

Gross profit 1,291 1,387 (6.96%)

Operating expenses 1,348 1,208 11.54%

Net operating income (57) 179 (132.04%)

Non-operating income &
expenses

119 (20) 686.98%

Profit 37 95 (60.77%)

Other comprehensive
income

86 248 (65.24%)

Total comprehensive
income

124 343 (64.00%)

Profit attributable to
parent

82 110 (25.28%)

Basic earnings per share 0.27 0.33

6

Balance Sheet Overview (Consolidated)

Note1 : After capital reduction to make up for losses in the third quarter of 2023, the number of issued shares was 300,243,070 shares.

After cash capital reduction in the third quarter of 2022, the number of issued shares was 476,055,355 shares.

Note2 : Mainly "lease liabilities" accounted for 35% & 37% of total assets.

(NT$million) 3Q23 3Q22

Balance Sheets Amount % Amount %

Current Assets 4,152 25.7% 3,823 24.1%

Cash & cash equivalents 1,619 10.0% 1,596 10.1%

Non-current Assets 11,991 74.3% 12,011 75.9%

Investments (equity method) 1,555 9.6% 2,530 16.0%

Property, plant and equipment 3,844 23.8% 2,168 13.7%

Right-of-use asset 5,584 34.6% 5,842 36.9%

Total Assets 16,142 100.0% 15,834 100.0%

Current Liabilities 3,347 20.7% 3,162 20.0%

Account payable 1,213 7.5% 653 4.1%

Current lease liabilities 678 4.2% 963 6.1%

Non-current liabilities 8,374 51.9% 6,985 44.1%

Non-current lease liabilities 4,973 30.8% 4,954 31.3%

Total Liabilities 11,721 72.6% 10,147 64.1%

Total Equity 4,422 27.4% 5,687 35.9%

Value per share (NT$)  [Note 1] 12.33
11.20

Key Indices

Current ratio % 124% 121%

Quick ratio % 106% 105%

Debt ratio % [Note 2] 73% 64%

7

Revenue by Segment

(NT$mn) 2023 1~3Q % YOY 2022 1~3Q %

1 Warehousing 1,066 25% (2.47%) 1,093 25%

2 Trading 1,795 42% +3.52% 1,734 39%

3 Media 1,449 34% (7.47%) 1,566 36%

4 Other 7 0% +16.67% 6 0%

5 Revenue 4,317 100% (1.86%) 4,399 100%

Warehousing

25%

Trading

42%

Media

33%

2023 1~3Q

Warehousing

25%

Trading

39%

Media

36%

2022 1~3Q

8

Segments Overview

9

2022 1-3Q Operating volume

Unit : 10,000 Tons

Warehousing-Volume

◼ Adjustment of 10% port tariffs in 2023. The Company is committed to replacing old equipment

with new equipment, and improving service quality. Although the sales volume of the

warehousing business in the first three quarters fell by 4.1% compared with the same period

last year, its revenue only declined by 2.5%.

2023 1-3Q Operating volume

56.5

22.8

76.8

58.3 54.6 57.1 54.3 56.4
50.2

 -

 20.0

 40.0

 60.0

 80.0

 100.0

42.4
36.2

59.4
50.2

64.4

43.2

54.9
65.2

50.8